

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	22-0732			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Behavioral Health	
On agenda:	6/28	3/2022			
Title:	Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Bright Futures For Youth for services related to Homeless Outreach, Access and Linkage to Treatment services as a component of the County's Mental Health Services Act Prevention and Early Intervention Plan, in the maximum amount of \$61,200, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 22-296 Contract with Bright Futures for Youth for Services Related to Homeless Outreach, 2. Resolution - Bright Futures for Youth 2022-23, 3. BRIGHT FUTURES FOR YOUTH FY 22-23 contract for Signature SR 22-0732 BOS 6.28.pdf, 4. Exclusion Screening - BH, 5. 22-0732 insurance approval				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
6/28/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS A	dopted.	Pass

Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Bright Futures For Youth for services related to Homeless Outreach, Access and Linkage to Treatment services as a component of the County's Mental Health Services Act Prevention and Early Intervention Plan, in the maximum amount of \$61,200, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.